

RFB 2-160505RW
Sodium Chloride Prefill Tabulation

Bid Opening Date: May 5, 2016
Bid Tab Posting Date: May 6, 2016

Item	Northwest District		Central Salt		Independent Salt		Cargill		Compass Minerals		Gavilon Grain LLC		Hutchinson Salt Company	
	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
1	Andrew	400	\$58.32	\$23,328.00	\$57.35	\$22,940.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68.00	\$27,200.00	\$49.81	\$19,924.00
2	Atchison	800	\$62.07	\$49,656.00	\$66.22	\$52,976.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58.25	\$46,600.00
3	Buchanan	2,300	\$51.69	\$118,887.00	\$55.45	\$127,535.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$46.20	\$106,260.00
4	Caldwell	300	\$56.37	\$16,911.00	\$57.44	\$17,232.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54.81	\$16,443.00
5	Carroll	345	\$60.70	\$20,941.50	\$62.55	\$21,579.75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$81.74	\$28,200.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57.41	\$19,806.45
6	Chariton	220	\$76.71	\$16,876.20	\$76.48	\$16,825.60	\$81.75	\$17,985.00	\$76.56	\$16,843.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56.85	\$12,507.00
7	Clinton													
8	Daviess	600	\$57.32	\$34,392.00	\$58.68	\$35,208.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55.24	\$33,144.00
9	Dekalb	1,595	\$54.77	\$87,358.15	\$58.40	\$93,148.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51.40	\$81,983.00
10	Gentry	800	\$60.37	\$48,296.00	\$64.45	\$51,560.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88.34	\$70,672.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59.41	\$47,528.00
11	Grundy	415	\$64.79	\$26,887.85	\$64.54	\$26,784.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80.80	\$33,532.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56.43	\$23,418.45
12	Harrison	1,000	\$60.23	\$60,230.00	\$63.19	\$63,190.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$86.39	\$86,390.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59.81	\$59,810.00
13	Holt	975	\$57.86	\$56,413.50	\$61.93	\$60,381.75	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$975.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56.81	\$55,389.75
14	Linn	355	\$66.25	\$23,518.75	\$66.90	\$23,749.50	\$76.47	\$27,146.85	\$82.63	\$29,333.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.08	\$21,683.40
15	Livingston	200	\$63.60	\$12,720.00	\$65.45	\$13,090.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$82.49	\$16,498.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59.04	\$11,808.00
16	Mercer	500	\$68.04	\$34,020.00	\$67.69	\$33,845.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78.07	\$39,035.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60.90	\$30,450.00
17	Nodaway													
18	Putnam	400	\$67.74	\$27,096.00	\$69.43	\$27,772.00	\$83.56	\$33,424.00	\$74.35	\$29,740.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60.38	\$24,152.00
19	Sullivan	380	\$69.02	\$26,227.60	\$69.88	\$26,554.40	\$84.28	\$32,026.40	\$79.20	\$30,096.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58.83	\$22,355.40
20	Worth	350	\$63.23	\$22,130.50	\$68.44	\$23,954.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68.00	\$23,800.00	\$62.43	\$21,850.50

11,935

RFB 2-160505RW
Sodium Chloride Prefill Tabulation

Bid Opening Date: May 5, 2016
Bid Tab Posting Date: May 6, 2016

Item	Northeast District		Independent Salt		Cargill		Compass Minerals		Hutchinson Salt Company		Morton Salt, Inc.	
	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
21	Adair	375	\$77.44	\$29,040.00	\$80.13	\$30,048.75	\$84.94	\$31,852.50	\$59.33	\$22,248.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Audrain	850	\$77.44	\$65,824.00	\$74.93	\$63,690.50	\$74.79	\$63,571.50	\$59.83	\$50,855.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Clark	750	\$82.36	\$61,770.00	\$75.32	\$56,490.00	\$75.20	\$56,400.00	\$63.03	\$47,272.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Knox	350	\$79.39	\$27,786.50	\$74.35	\$26,022.50	\$79.43	\$27,800.50	\$59.83	\$20,940.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Lewis	350	\$79.58	\$27,853.00	\$76.41	\$26,743.50	\$73.36	\$25,676.00	\$59.59	\$20,856.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Lincoln	600	\$76.94	\$46,164.00	\$64.25	\$38,550.00	\$68.48	\$41,088.00	\$70.43	\$42,258.00	\$64.89	\$38,934.00
27	Macon	700	\$78.15	\$54,705.00	\$82.11	\$57,477.00	\$86.72	\$60,704.00	\$59.08	\$41,356.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Marion	825	\$77.44	\$63,888.00	\$73.68	\$60,786.00	\$72.21	\$59,573.25	\$59.83	\$49,359.75	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	Monroe	550	\$80.77	\$44,423.50	\$79.47	\$43,708.50	\$84.03	\$46,216.50	\$59.39	\$32,664.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Montgomery	425	\$74.24	\$31,552.00	\$66.98	\$28,466.50	\$73.08	\$31,059.00	\$77.23	\$32,822.75	\$70.93	\$30,145.25
31	Pike	450	\$76.99	\$34,645.50	\$70.96	\$31,932.00	\$69.54	\$31,293.00	\$63.68	\$28,656.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Ralls	300	\$76.44	\$22,932.00	\$77.44	\$23,232.00	\$74.86	\$22,458.00	\$59.83	\$17,949.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Randolph	300	\$76.46	\$22,938.00	\$80.24	\$24,072.00	\$86.22	\$25,866.00	\$56.58	\$16,974.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Schuyler	400	\$79.88	\$31,952.00	\$83.81	\$33,524.00	\$88.14	\$35,256.00	\$64.38	\$25,752.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	Scotland	425	\$80.27	\$34,114.75	\$82.30	\$34,977.50	\$79.08	\$33,609.00	\$64.18	\$27,276.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	Shelby	800	\$78.19	\$62,552.00	\$71.34	\$57,072.00	\$81.03	\$64,824.00	\$59.63	\$47,704.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	Warren	450	\$79.48	\$35,766.00	\$65.21	\$29,344.50	\$69.22	\$31,149.00	\$81.28	\$36,576.00	\$68.19	\$30,685.50

8,900

RFB 2-160505RW
Sodium Chloride Prefill Tabulation

Bid Opening Date: May 5, 2016
Bid Tab Posting Date: May 6, 2016

Item	Kansas City District		Central Salt		Independent Salt		Compass Minerals		Hutchinson Salt Company	
	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
38	Cass	553	\$44.81	\$24,779.93	\$53.53	\$29,602.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65.05	\$35,972.65
39	Clay	2400	\$45.03	\$108,072.00	\$49.98	\$119,952.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65.05	\$156,120.00
40	Jackson	1367	\$44.37	\$60,653.79	\$49.39	\$67,516.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65.05	\$88,923.35
41	Johnson	432	\$56.44	\$24,382.08	\$55.98	\$24,183.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65.05	\$28,101.60
42	Lafayette	800	\$56.07	\$44,856.00	\$55.39	\$44,312.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65.05	\$52,040.00
43	Pettis	300	\$60.88	\$18,264.00	\$60.22	\$18,066.00	\$81.99	\$24,597.00	\$58.88	\$17,664.00
44	Platte	2000	\$44.42	\$88,840.00	\$48.98	\$97,960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$47.62	\$95,240.00
45	Ray	800	\$55.99	\$44,792.00	\$55.64	\$44,512.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67.48	\$53,984.00
46	Saline	900	\$59.49	\$53,541.00	\$59.18	\$53,262.00	\$80.97	\$72,873.00	\$67.48	\$60,732.00

9,552

RFB 2-160505RW
Sodium Chloride Prefill Tabulation

Bid Opening Date: May 5, 2016
Bid Tab Posting Date: May 6, 2016

Central District			Central Salt		Independent Salt		Cargill		Compass Minerals		Hutchinson Salt Company		Morton Salt, Inc.	
Item	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
47	Boone	855	\$69.60	\$59,508.00	\$69.20	\$59,166.00	\$75.72	\$64,740.60	\$72.92	\$62,346.60	\$75.23	\$64,321.65	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	Callaway	760	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$71.57	\$54,393.20	\$70.66	\$53,701.60	\$68.29	\$51,900.40	\$67.18	\$51,056.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	Camden	530	\$72.83	\$38,599.90	\$71.97	\$38,144.10	\$79.79	\$42,288.70	\$83.58	\$44,297.40	\$80.22	\$42,516.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	Cole	295	\$71.61	\$21,124.95	\$72.86	\$21,493.70	\$74.81	\$22,068.95	\$71.46	\$21,080.70	\$83.02	\$24,490.90	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	Cooper	585	\$64.03	\$37,457.55	\$64.66	\$37,826.10	\$76.59	\$44,805.15	\$79.85	\$46,712.25	\$67.98	\$39,768.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	Crawford	1,050	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83.63	\$87,811.50	\$68.96	\$72,408.00	\$75.72	\$79,506.00	\$81.26	\$85,323.00	\$73.04	\$76,692.00
53	Dent	355	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$85.95	\$30,512.25	\$76.74	\$27,242.70	\$79.62	\$28,265.10	\$73.52	\$26,099.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	Gasconade	480	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$77.23	\$37,070.40	\$69.43	\$33,326.40	\$75.33	\$36,158.40	\$81.62	\$39,177.60	\$71.65	\$34,392.00
55	Howard	200	\$66.68	\$13,336.00	\$67.66	\$13,532.00	\$76.72	\$15,344.00	\$76.51	\$15,302.00	\$61.63	\$12,326.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
56	Laclede	845	\$73.79	\$62,352.55	\$73.24	\$61,887.80	\$80.68	\$68,174.60	\$81.00	\$68,445.00	\$68.72	\$58,068.40	\$0.00	\$0.00
57	Maries	500	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.95	\$37,975.00	\$75.22	\$37,610.00	\$72.91	\$36,455.00	\$82.42	\$41,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
58	Miller	741	\$77.08	\$57,116.28	\$75.94	\$56,271.54	\$76.93	\$57,005.13	\$75.78	\$56,152.98	\$72.12	\$53,440.92	\$0.00	\$0.00
59	Moniteau	285	\$67.02	\$19,100.70	\$65.87	\$18,772.95	\$77.45	\$22,073.25	\$76.90	\$21,916.50	\$78.78	\$22,452.30	\$0.00	\$0.00
60	Morgan	245	\$68.28	\$16,728.60	\$68.88	\$16,875.60	\$81.75	\$20,028.75	\$78.35	\$19,195.75	\$78.78	\$19,301.10	\$0.00	\$0.00
61	Osage	190	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$74.24	\$14,105.60	\$73.34	\$13,934.60	\$71.40	\$13,566.00	\$78.78	\$14,968.20	\$0.00	\$0.00
62	Phelps	825	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$76.29	\$62,939.25	\$71.69	\$59,144.25	\$77.66	\$64,069.50	\$71.77	\$59,210.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
63	Pulaski	930	\$78.72	\$73,209.60	\$79.37	\$73,814.10	\$77.89	\$72,437.70	\$79.29	\$73,739.70	\$69.72	\$64,839.60	\$0.00	\$0.00
64	Washington	380	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$72.88	\$27,694.40	\$67.92	\$25,809.60	\$73.29	\$27,850.20	\$79.11	\$30,061.80	\$70.27	\$26,702.60

10,051

RFB 2-160505RW
Sodium Chloride Prefill Tabulation

Bid Opening Date: May 5, 2016
Bid Tab Posting Date: May 6, 2016

Item	St. Louis District		Independent Salt		Cargill		Compass Minerals		Morton Salt, Inc.	
	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
65	Franklin	1,700	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$62.45	\$106,165.00	\$66.42	\$112,914.00	\$63.18	\$107,406.00
66	Jefferson	2,300	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$58.90	\$135,470.00	\$63.78	\$146,694.00	\$60.60	\$139,380.00
67	Saint Charles	2,813	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59.12	\$166,304.56	\$63.50	\$178,625.50	\$60.39	\$169,877.07
68	Saint Louis	6,453	\$63.68	\$410,927.04	\$56.65	\$365,562.45	\$59.40	\$383,308.20	\$56.63	\$365,433.39
69	Saint Louis City	1,046	\$63.68	\$66,609.28	\$56.19	\$58,774.74	\$58.89	\$61,598.94	\$55.83	\$58,398.18

14,312

RFB 2-160505RW
Sodium Chloride Prefill Tabulation

Bid Opening Date: May 5, 2016
Bid Tab Posting Date: May 6, 2016

Item	Southwest District		Central Salt		Independent Salt		Cargill		Compass Minerals		Hutchinson Salt Company	
	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
70	Barry											
71	Barton											
72	Bates											
73	Benton	725	\$66.22	\$48,009.50	\$68.22	\$49,459.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87.84	\$63,684.00	\$74.87	\$54,280.75
74	Cedar											
75	Christian	700	\$74.86	\$52,402.00	\$76.87	\$53,809.00	\$88.44	\$61,908.00		\$700.00	\$63.19	\$44,233.00
76	Dade											
77	Dallas	275	\$73.94	\$20,333.50	\$76.45	\$21,023.75	\$82.59	\$22,712.25	\$86.77	\$23,861.75	\$65.44	\$17,996.00
78	Greene	1,500	\$68.79	\$103,185.00	\$73.39	\$110,085.00	\$86.88	\$130,320.00	\$88.28	\$132,420.00	\$57.72	\$86,580.00
79	Henry	200	\$60.80	\$12,160.00	\$62.44	\$12,488.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$92.18	\$18,436.00	\$68.02	\$13,604.00
80	Hickory											
81	Jasper	1,200	\$58.41	\$70,092.00	\$70.89	\$85,068.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.83	\$90,996.00	\$57.83	\$69,396.00
82	Lawrence	525	\$61.20	\$32,130.00	\$73.64	\$38,661.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$98.96	\$51,954.00	\$58.81	\$30,875.25
83	McDonald											
84	Newton	1,300	\$58.62	\$76,206.00	\$72.24	\$93,912.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$53.83	\$69,979.00
85	Polk	475	\$67.40	\$32,015.00	\$70.44	\$33,459.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88.56	\$42,066.00	\$61.74	\$29,326.50
86	Saint Clair	400	\$59.95	\$23,980.00	\$65.90	\$26,360.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$96.94	\$38,776.00	\$65.87	\$26,348.00
87	Stone											
88	Taney	825	\$78.57	\$64,820.25	\$78.92	\$65,109.00	\$92.87	\$76,617.75	\$95.28	\$78,606.00	\$68.78	\$56,743.50
89	Vernon											
90	Webster	975	\$74.67	\$72,803.25	\$80.62	\$78,604.50	\$89.40	\$87,165.00	\$91.37	\$89,085.75	\$64.79	\$63,170.25

9,100

RFB 2-160505RW
Sodium Chloride Prefill Tabulation

Bid Opening Date: May 5, 2016
Bid Tab Posting Date: May 6, 2016

Southeast District			Central Salt		Independent Salt		Cargill		Compass Minerals		Hutchinson Salt Company		Morton Salt, Inc.	
Item	County	Tons	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost	Price/Ton	Total Cost
91	Bollinger	255	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.58	\$15,702.90	\$76.56	\$19,522.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
92	Butler	274	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66.95	\$18,344.30	\$82.46	\$22,594.04	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
93	Cape Girardeau	420	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59.76	\$25,099.20	\$74.38	\$31,239.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
94	Carter	325	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69.42	\$22,561.50	\$83.94	\$27,280.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
95	Dent	75	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79.72	\$5,979.00	\$83.88	\$6,291.00	\$84.51	\$6,338.25	\$0.00	\$0.00
96	Douglas	500	\$88.80	\$44,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$87.64	\$43,820.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
97	Dunklin	400	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67.78	\$27,112.00	\$80.42	\$32,168.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
98	Howell	850	\$80.10	\$68,085.00	\$89.18	\$75,803.00	\$77.59	\$65,951.50	\$94.14	\$80,019.00	\$73.37	\$62,364.50	\$0.00	\$0.00
99	Iron	175	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69.98	\$12,246.50	\$75.74	\$13,254.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
100	Madison	350	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64.83	\$22,690.50	\$76.21	\$26,673.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
101	Mississippi	150	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.10	\$9,165.00	\$73.53	\$11,029.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
102	New Madrid	285	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64.20	\$18,297.00	\$82.30	\$23,455.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
103	Oregon	385	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$77.24	\$29,737.40	\$95.88	\$36,913.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
104	Ozark	340	\$79.19	\$26,924.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$86.33	\$29,352.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$71.37	\$24,265.80	\$0.00	\$0.00
105	Pemiscot	300	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$64.94	\$19,482.00	\$80.72	\$24,216.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
106	Perry	600	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$61.90	\$37,140.00	\$74.49	\$44,694.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$72.36	\$43,416.00
107	Reynolds	175	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$73.50	\$12,862.50	\$79.17	\$13,854.75	\$74.72	\$13,076.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
108	Ripley	125	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$71.42	\$8,927.50	\$84.88	\$10,610.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
109	Scott	330	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59.87	\$19,757.10	\$73.12	\$24,129.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
110	Shannon	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75.44	\$7,544.00	\$86.31	\$8,631.00	\$84.64	\$8,464.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
111	Saint Francois	250	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$66.71	\$16,677.50	\$71.67	\$17,917.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69.57	\$17,392.50
112	Sainte Genevieve	400	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65.02	\$26,008.00	\$69.06	\$27,624.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$69.57	\$27,828.00
113	Stoddard	470	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63.39	\$29,793.30	\$78.85	\$37,059.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
114	Texas	500	\$81.84	\$40,920.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$79.58	\$39,790.00	\$84.78	\$42,390.00	\$72.42	\$36,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
115	Wayne	275	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$67.47	\$18,554.25	\$80.48	\$22,132.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
116	Wright	900	\$76.09	\$68,481.00	\$85.00	\$76,500.00	\$84.15	\$75,735.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68.17	\$61,353.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

9,209